MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
1
Rev. P06.1, SEPTEMBER 2023
GTVA126001EC/FC
Package Types: H-37248-2

Absolute Maximum Ratings
Thermal Characteristics
Ordering Information
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDSS 125 V
Gate-Source Voltage VGS -10 to +2 V
Gate Current IG 100 mA
Drain Current ID 10 A
Junction Temperature TJ 225 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 to +150 °C
Characteristics Symbol Value Unit
Thermal Resistance1 RθJC 0.28 °C/W
Thermal Resistance2 RθJC 0.42 °C/W
Type and Version Order Code Package and Description Shipping
GTVA126001EC V1 R0 GTVA126001EC-V1-R0 H-36248-2, Single-Ended, Bolt-Down Flange Tape & Reel, 50 pcs
GTVA126001EC V1 R2 GTVA126001EC-V1-R2 H-36248-2, Single-Ended, Bolt-Down Flange Tape & Reel, 250 pcs
GTVA126001FC V1 R0 GTVA126001FC-V1-R0 H-37248-2, Single-Ended, Earless Flange Tape & Reel, 50 pcs
GTVA126001FC V1 R2 GTVA126001FC-V1-R2 H-37248-2, Single-Ended, Earless Flange Tape & Reel, 250 pcs
Notes:
1 TCASE = 85 °C, PDISS = 334 W, 500 μs pulse width, 10% duty cycle.
2 TCASE = 85 °C, PDISS = 333 W, CW.
DC Characteristics